

STATE OF ALASKA Department of Environmental Conservation Division of Spill Prevention & Response P.O. Box 111800 Juneau, AK 99811-1800 http://dec.alaska.gov/



## STREAMLINED OIL DISCHARGE PREVENTION AND CONTINGENCY PLAN

## Streamlined Plan Cleanup Contractor Application

This application for a Streamlined Plan Cleanup Contractor is submitted to the Department of Environmental Conservation for approval as required by 18 AAC 75.521 and 18 AAC 75.531. The following information, as applicable, must be provided for each approval request.

1	Company Name						
	Mailing Address						
	Care of:						
	Primary Contact		Email Address				
	Telephone #	Fax #		24-hour Ph	one #		
2	Date of This Application		Type of Application	□New	,	Amendment	
3	Streamlined Plan Cleanup	(Table F)	$\Box A$	$\Box A \Box B \Box C \Box D$			
4	Region(s) of Operation	□Southeast Alasl	ska Prince William Sound				
	□Cook Inlet □k	□Aleutians	□Brist	□Bristol Bay			
	□Western Alaska □N	$\Box$ North Slope	□Inter	□Interior			
5	Attachments The following documents must be attached to your application						
	a) Provide an inventory and description of equipment, personnel and other resources by region and physical location that demonstrates that the applicant meets or exceeds the requirements set forth in 18 AAC 75.561 for each classification for which this application is made.						
	b) Provide a brief description of applicant's previous oil spill response activities.						
	c) Describe any previous noncompliance, by the applicant, with any state or federal environmental law.						
	<ul> <li>d) Provide a current list of streamlined plans that rely on the contracted services of the applicant and</li> <li>for each nontank vessel plan: <ul> <li>the number of nontank vessels covered,</li> <li>the region or regions of operation, and</li> <li>the largest vessel response planning standard volume; and</li> </ul> </li> <li>for each noncrude oil tank vessel and barge plan: <ul> <li>the number of noncrude oil tank vessel and barges covered,</li> <li>region or regions of operation; and</li> <li>the number of noncrude oil tank vessel and barges covered,</li> <li>region or regions of operation; and</li> <li>the largest vessel response planning standard volume.</li> </ul> </li> </ul>						

## APPLICANT CERTIFICATION

I certify that each contract or membership agreement entered into as a registered Streamlined Plan Cleanup Contractor will obligate the applicant to:

(A) Respond upon notification by the plan holder or response plan facilitator, as applicable;

(B) Notify the plan holder of response plan facilitator, as applicable immediately if the contractor cannot carry out the services specified in the contract, membership agreement, or streamlined plan;

(C) Give written notice at least 30 days before terminating the contract or membership agreement with the plan

holder or the response planning facilitator, as applicable; and

(D) In accordance with industry standards, maintain the equipment and other spill response resources listed in the application in a state of readiness.

I certify under penalty of unsworn falsification in violation of AS 11.56.210 that the statements made in this application are correct to the best of my knowledge. I acknowledge that knowingly providing false information, or a demonstrated inability to perform the services described in the application including the minimum registration standards in 18 AAC 75.561, may result in the revocation of registration under 18 AAC 75.570. I further certify that I am authorized to sign this application on behalf of the applicant.

Name (print)

Title

Date

Signature

For (Contractor)

In advance of operations, please submit your completed application along with the appropriate fee (see 18 AAC 75.540(b) for fees) at least 60 days prior to being listed in any Streamlined Plan. Submit your amended registration by email to: dec.streamlinedcontractor@alaska.gov. For new applications, submit a check or money order, payable to the State of Alaska, to the following address:

Streamlined Plan Contractor Registration Program Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation Division of Spill Prevention and Response P.O. Box 111800 Juneau, AK 99811-1800

There is no fee for Amendment applications.

[Internal Use Only - Deposit to OSPRA Account]